

Bestehendes Zertifikat: Dieses Zertifikat ist gültig bis: Zertifikat-Nr.:

22 September 2022 21 September 2025 10468534 Erstmalige Zulassung: ISO 9001 - 22 September 2013

# **Zertifikat** Hiermit wird bescheinigt, dass das Managementsystem von: WAGENER & HERBST Management Consultants GmbH Burgstrasse 30, 14467 Potsdam, Deutschland durch LRQA geprüft und bewertet wurde und den folgenden Normen entspricht:

## ISO 9001:2015

Gültigkeits-Nr.: ISO 9001 - 0020233

### Das Managementsystem ist anwendbar für:

Beratung im Bereich Logistik, Verkehr, Nachhaltigkeit und Dienstleistungen.

Paul Graaf

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Ausgestellt von: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA', LRQA LRQA Group Limited, its amiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as LRQA. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number:

22 September 2022 21 September 2025 10468535 Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 22 September 2013

**Certificate of Approval** 

## WAGENER & HERBST Management Consultants GmbH

Burgstrasse 30, 14467 Potsdam, Germany

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0020233

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Consulting in Logistics, Transport, Sustainability and Services.

Paul Graaf

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA', LRQA provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liable to any responsibility or and share the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liable to any responsibility or and share the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liable to any responsibility or solution. exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom